setts, bounded and described as 
follows:  

Beginning at a point on the 
southerly side of Jackson Street, 
formerly known as Walnut 
Street, said point being the north-
west corner of the parcel herein 
conveyed and thence running:

N. 92 º 1’ E.along Jackson 
Street, two hundred forty-seven 
(247) feet to the point of inter-
section of the southerly line of 
Jackson Street and the westerly 
line of Main Street; thence turn-
ing and running

S. 18 º 24’20” E. along Main 
Street, seventy-seven (77) feet; 
thence turning and running

S. 72º 30’ E.